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ELECTIONS - Casual Elections — Panchayats — Conduct of - Notified.

S5.0. No.88/2014/TNSEC/PE-1 Dated the 27" August, 2014

ORDER:

The appended Notification will be published in an extra-ordinary issue of the
Madurai District Gazette dated the 28"™ August, 2014.

(SIDPBEI(H TBe CHTH0 ) eHOAW e SSHLILIY)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

Encl.: Appendix and Annexure

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
@&weomaTiT

Secretary

To

The Deputy Works Manager,

Government Branch Press, Madurai (with a copy of the Notification)
- with a request to publish the Notification in the Extra-ordinary issue of the
Madurai District Gazette on 28.8.2014 without fail and to supply
10 copies of the Gazette Notification to this Commission.

The District Election Officer/District Collector, Madurai
The Returning Officer of the Panchayat concerned.
-through the District Election Officer/District Collector, Madurai
The State Election Officer/Commr. of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

Copy to:

The Principal Secretary to Govt., Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Dept., Chennai 9
The Computer Programmer, TNSEC - to arrange to launch in the website on 28.8.2014
Spare/SF/ME-1 Section .. for documentation.
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NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of section 239 of the Tamil
Nadu Panchayats Act, 1994 (Tamil Nadu Act 21 of 1994) and rule 24 of the Tamil Nadu

Panchayats (Elections) Rules, 1995, the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission, for the

purpose of filling up of the casual vacancies in the offices of the Ward Members of Panchayats

and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats specified in the Table annexed to this Notification,

hereby calls upon the electors of the said wards and Village Panchayats to elect ward members

of their respective Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats, as the case may be, in

accordance with the following programme of election:-

PROGRAMME OF ELECTION

A —_—_—————

[y

Publication of public notice of election and

: o 28.08.2014
commencement of receipt of nominations

2. Last date for making nominations 04.09.2014
3. Scrutiny of nominations 05.09.2014
4. Withdrawal of candidatures 08.09.2014
5. Date of Poll 18.09.2014
6. Date of commencement of counting of votes 22.09.2014
7. Date before which the election shall be 23.09.2014

completed

11.00 AM to
3.00P.M

11.00 A.M

Upto 3.00 P.M

7.00 A.Mto
5.00 P.M

8.00 A.M.

(SIBPBI wrBlew CHiHM Jhemeamw <6 ssLILIg)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

QFwevranTit
Secretary



District : Madurai

The Table

PANCHAYAT UNION WARD MEMBER

Sl. No. Panchayat Union Ward No.
(1) (2) (3)
1 Madurai West 8
2 Thirumangalam 10

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT PRESIDENT

Sl. No. Panchayat Union

Village Panchayat

1) (2)

(3)

1 Chellampatti
2 Sedapatti

3 T. Kallupatti
4

Thirumangalam

5 Thirupparankundram

6 Usilampatti

Sakkarappanaickanur
Poosalapuram

M. Senguilam
Sowdarpatti
Eliyarpathi

Jothilnayakkanoor

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

SL.No. Panchayat Union Village Panchayat Ward No.
(1) (2) (3) (4)
1 Alanganallur A. Kovilpatti 9
2 Alanganallur Mellachinnampatti 6
3 Alanganallur Qorseri 8
4 Alanganallur Pannaikudi 2
5 Alanganatlur T. Mettupatty 4
6 Alanganaliur Thanichiyam 4
7 Alanganallur Vavidamaruthur 6
8 Chellampatti Ayyanarkulam 4
9 Chellampatti Kannanur 1
10 Chellampatti Kannanur 9
11 Chellampatti Kovilangulam 5
12 Chellampatti Kuravakudi 2
13  Chellampatti Valandur 5



District : Madurai

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Kalligudi
Kalligudi
Kalligudi
Kalligudi
Kalligudi
Kalligudi
Kalligudi
Kalligudi
Kalligudi
Kottampatti
Kottampatti
Kottampatti
Madurai East
Madurai East
Madurai East
Madurai West
Madurai West
Madurai West
Madurai West
Melur

Melur

Melur

Melur

Melur

Melur

Melur
Sedapatti
Sedapatti
Sedapatti

Sedapatti

The Table

Chennampatti
Chithur

Kallanai
Koodakovil

M. Pudupatti
Maruthangudi
Nedunkulam
Sengapadai

T. Kokkulam
Pallapatti
Sekkipatti
Thonthilingapuram
Angadimangalam
Ayilangudi
Thamaraipatti
Eranium
Kovilpappakudi
Periyapatti
Vagaikulam
Arittapatti
Kottanathampatti
Kuruchipatti
Navinipatti
Pathinettangudi
Poonjuthi
Uranganpatti
Chinnakattalai
Chinnakattalai
Seelnaickenpatti

Thadaiyampatti
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District : Madurai

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Sedapatti

Sedapatti

T. Kallupatti

T. Kallupatti
Thirumangalam
Thirumangalam
Thirumangalam
Thirumangalam
Thirumangalam
Thirupparankundram
Thirupparankundram
Thirupparankundram
Thirupparankundram
Usilampatti
Usilampatti
Usilampatti
Usilampatti

Vadipatti

Vadipatti

The Table

Thirumanickam
Thirumanickam
Modhagam
Nallamaram
Kinnimangalam
Kinnimangalam
Melakkottai
Pannikundu
Thangalacheri
Erkudi Atchampathu
Periya Alangulam
Puliankulam
Samanatham
Nalluthevanpatti
Nalluthevanpatti
Thimmanattham
Vadugapatti
Mannadimangalam

Nadungulam
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(SDPBMH WIHN CHTHN heHRAW 46w SALILIG)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
QEFwsvTaTT

Secretary



