

தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணையம்,

சென்னை - 106

TAMIL NADU STATE ELECTION COMMISSION,

Chennai - 600 106

சட்டபூர்வ ஆணை STATUTORY ORDER

சுருக்கக் குறிப்பு ABSTRACT

ELECTIONS - Casual Elections - Panchayats - Conduct of - Notified.

S.O. No.88/2014/TNSEC/PE-1

Dated the 27th August, 2014

ORDER:

The appended Notification will be published in an extra-ordinary issue of the Madurai District Gazette dated the 28th August, 2014.

(தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

Encl.: Appendix and Annexure

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY செயலாளர்

Jm. -Ce

Secretary

То

The Deputy Works Manager,

Government Branch Press, Madurai (with a copy of the Notification)

- with a request to publish the Notification in the Extra-ordinary issue of the Madurai District Gazette on 28.8.2014 without fail and to supply 10 copies of the Gazette Notification to this Commission.

The District Election Officer/District Collector, Madurai

The Returning Officer of the Panchayat concerned.

-through the District Election Officer/District Collector, Madurai

The State Election Officer/Commr. of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

Copy to:

The Principal Secretary to Govt., Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Dept., Chennai 9 The Computer Programmer, TNSEC – to arrange to launch in the website on 28.8.2014 Spare/SF/ME-1 Section .. for documentation.

பின் இணைப்பு APPENDIX

<u>அறிவிக்கை</u> NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of section 239 of the Tamil Nadu Panchayats Act, 1994 (Tamil Nadu Act 21 of 1994) and rule 24 of the Tamil Nadu Panchayats (Elections) Rules, 1995, the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission, for the purpose of filling up of the casual vacancies in the offices of the Ward Members of Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats specified in the Table annexed to this Notification, hereby calls upon the electors of the said wards and Village Panchayats to elect ward members of their respective Panchayats and/or Presidents of Village Panchayats, as the case may be, in accordance with the following programme of election:-

PROGRAMME OF ELECTION

Publication of public notice of election and commencement of receipt of nominations	28.08.2014	11.00 A.M to	
2. Last date for making nominations	04.09.2014	3.00 P.M	
3. Scrutiny of nominations	05.09.2014	11.00 A.M	
4. Withdrawal of candidatures	08.09.2014	Upto 3.00 P.M	
5. Date of Poll	18.09.2014	7.00 A.M to 5.00 P.M	
6. Date of commencement of counting of votes	22.09.2014	8.00 A.M.	
Date before which the election shall be completed	23.09.2014		

(தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

> B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY செயலாளர்

> > Secretary

The Table

District : Madurai

PANCHAYAT UNION WARD MEMBER

SI. No.	Panchayat Union	Ward No.
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Madurai West	8
2	Thirumangalam	10

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT PRESIDENT

SI. No.	Panchayat Union	Village Panchayat
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Chellampatti	Sakkarappanaickanur
2	Sedapatti	Poosalapuram
3	T. Kallupatti	M. Sengulam
4	Thirumangalam	Sowdarpatti
5	Thirupparankundram	Eliyarpathi
6	Usilampatti	Jothilnayakkanoor

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

SI.No.	Panchayat Union	Village Panchayat	Ward No.
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Alanganallur	A. Kovilpatti	9
2	Alanganallur	Mellachinnampatti	6
3	Alanganallur	Oorseri	8
4	Alanganallur	Pannaikudi	2
5	Alanganallur	T. Mettupatty	4
6	Alanganallur	Thanichiyam	4
7	Alanganallur	Vavidamaruthur	6
8	Chellampatti	Ayyanarkulam	4
9	Chellampatti	Kannanur	1
10	Chellampatti	Kannanur	9
11	Chellampatti	Kovilangulam	5
12	Chellampatti	Kuravakudi	2
13	Chellampatti	Valandur	5

The Table

District : Madurai

14	Kalligudi	Chennampatti	2
15	Kalligudi	Chithur	4
16	Kalligudi	Kallanai	1
17	Kalligudi	Koodakovil	1
18	Kalligudi	M. Pudupatti	1
19	Kalligudi	Maruthangudi	1
20	Kalligudi	Nedunkulam	5
21	Kalligudi	Sengapadai	1
22	Kalligudi	T. Kokkulam	4
23	Kottampatti	Pallapatti	7
24	Kottampatti	Sekkipatti	1
25	Kottampatti	Thonthilingapuram	1
26	Madurai East	Angadimangalam	1
27	Madurai East	Ayilangudi	5
28	Madurai East	Thamaraipatti	6
29	Madurai West	Eranium	6
30	Madurai West	Kovilpappakudi	4
31	Madurai West	Periyapatti	5
32	Madurai West	Vagaikulam	5
33	Melur	Arittapatti	5
34	Melur	Kottanathampatti	6
35	Melur	Kuruchipatti	3
36	Melur	Navinipatti	11
37	Melur	Pathinettangudi	9
38	Melur	Poonjuthi	1
39	Melur	Uranganpatti	1
40	Sedapatti	Chinnakattalai	6
41	Sedapatti	Chinnakattalai	7
42	Sedapatti	Seelnaickenpatti	6
43	Sedapatti	Thadaiyampatti	3

The Table

District: Madurai

44	Sedapatti	Thirumanickam	1
45	Sedapatti	Thirumanickam	8
46	T. Kallupatti	Modhagam	6
47	T. Kallupatti	Nallamaram	8
48	Thirumangalam	Kinnimangalam	8
49	Thirumangalam	Kinnimangalam	9
50	Thirumangalam	Melakkottai	7
51	Thirumangalam	Pannikundu	3
52	Thirumangalam	Thangalacheri	6
53	Thirupparankundram	Erkudi Atchampathu	4
54	Thirupparankundram	Periya Alangulam	3
55	Thirupparankundram	Puliankulam	8
56	Thirupparankundram	Samanatham	3
57	Usilampatti	Nalluthevanpatti	4
58	Usilampatti	Nalluthevanpatti	5
59	Usilampatti	Thimmanattham	1
60	Usilampatti	Vadugapatti	7
61	Vadipatti	Mannadimangalam	1
62	Vadipatti	Nadungulam	1

(தமிழ்நாடு மாநில தேர்தல் ஆணைய ஆணைப்படி) (By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

செயலாளர்

Secretary